
 
Department of Procurement Services - City of Chicago 

PRE-PROPOSAL CONFERENCE ATTENDEE REGISTER 
 
 Project Name: RFQ: Commissioning Agent for Enhanced Commissioning at O’Hare and Midway International Airports 
 

Procurement Specialist:   Christopher Kusper  
 
 Specification No.:   1276670  Department:   Chicago Department of Aviation  
 
 Conference Date:   November 20, 2024  Conference Location:   ORD AAB, 10510 W. Zemke Road, Chicago, IL  
 

Attendee Name Company Name Company Address Telephone 
Number E-Mail Address 

Christopher Kusper City of Chicago, Department of 
Procurement Services 

121 North LaSalle Street,  
Room 806, Chicago, IL 60602 312-744-9761 Christopher.kusper@cityofchicago.org 

Matthew McGleam City of Chicago, Chicago Department of 
Aviation 

10510 W. Zemke Road, 
Chicago, IL 60666  773-894-3033 matthew.mcgleam@cityofchicago.org 

Adella Gilespie City of Chicago, Chicago Department of 
Aviation 

10510 W. Zemke Road, 
Chicago, IL 60666  773-462-7364 

 
adella.gillespie@cityofchicago.org 
 

Sheila Olivares City of Chicago, Chicago Department of 
Aviation 

10510 W. Zemke Road, 
Chicago, IL 60666  773-894-3881 

 
sheila.olivares@cityofchicago.org 
 

Mark Chmura Burns & McDonnell 1431 Opus Place, Suite 400 
Downers Grove, IL 60515 708-217-8112 mlchmura@burnsmcd.com 

Antwane Lee Globetrotters Engineering Corporation 300 S. Wacker Dr., Suite 400, 
Chicago, IL, 60606 312-697-3633 Antwane.lee@gec-group.com 

Jason Newhuis NV5 200 Brickstone Square | 
Andover, MA 01810 617-223-1788 

 
jason.newhuis@nv5.com 
 

Chuck Wojack NV5 200 Brickstone Square | 
Andover, MA 01810 617-223-1788 

 
chuck.wojack@nv5.com 
 

Nelson Robles McKissack McKissack 
111 East Wacker Drive, Suite 
420 
Chicago, IL 60601 

312-873-0633 nelson.robles@mckinc.com 
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Attendee Name Company Name Company Address Telephone 
Number E-Mail Address 

Mark Blazis Interface Engineering, Inc. 
100 S Wacker Drive 
Suite 1140 
Chicago, IL 60606 

312.964.4453   
 
markb@interfaceeng.com 
 

Girard Jenkins McKissack McKissack 
111 East Wacker Drive, Suite 
420 
Chicago, IL 60601 

312-873-0633 girard.jenkins@mckinc.com 

Abraham Guzman Smith Seckman Reid, Inc. 2995 Sidco Drive  
Nashville, TN 37204 615-514-6163 

 
aguzman@ssr-inc.com 
 

Gary Syslo Walter P Moore & Associates 
233 South Wacker Drive, Suite 
4040 
Chicago, Illinois 60606 

312-504-3829 gsyslo@walterpmoore.com 

Patrick Cotter Cotter Consulting 
100 South Wacker Drive, Suite 
920 
Chicago, Illinois 60606 

312-327-1310 p.cotter@cotterconsulting.com 

James M. McIsaac Chico & Nunes 333 W Wacker Dr #1420, 
Chicago, IL 60606 312-310-7151 

 
jmcisaac@chiconunes.com 
 

Susan Parlato Procon Consulting 1800 Tysons Boulevard l Suite 
620 l McLean, VA 773-870-9124 sparlato@proconconsulting.com 

Tim McAvoy McKinstry 
211 West Wacker 
Suite 1500A 
Chicago, IL 60606 

331-481-7341 
 
timm@mckinstry.com 
 

Philip Spagnolo Spagnolo Enterprises, Ltd. 322 S Vine Ave, Park Ridge, IL 
60068 312-560-1599 

 
philip@SELtdEngineers.com 
 

Stephen Johnson Aptim 444 N Wells St, Suite 602, 
Chicago, IL 60654 312-499-3533 

 
Stephen.johnson@aptim.com 
 

Alex Leon Mead & Hunt 200 N Lasalle, Chicago, IL 
60601 847-200-8537 

 
Alex.leon@meadhunt.com 
 

Elizabeth Fisk Smith Connect Chicago Alliance 10510 W. Zemke Road, 
Chicago, IL 60666  773-894-3702 

 
efsmith@connectchicagojv.com 
 

Sara Lee Connect Chicago Alliance 10510 W. Zemke Road, 
Chicago, IL 60666  773-462-8480 

 
slee@connectchicagojv.com 
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Attendee Name Company Name Company Address Telephone 
Number E-Mail Address

Sam Ehreth Connect Chicago Alliance 10510 W. Zemke Road, 
Chicago, IL 60666  




